CH \$165.00 509457

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412662

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| SCHUFF INTERNATIONAL, INC. | | 08/19/2016 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DBM GLOBAL INC. | |
|-------------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3020 EAST CAMELBACK ROAD | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 100 | |
| City: | Phoenix | |
| State/Country: | ARIZONA | |
| Postal Code: | 85016 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 5094572 | SCHUFF STEEL |
| Registration Number: | 5090144 | SCHUFF UNIVERSITY FAMILY · INTEGRITY · S |
| Registration Number: | 5090143 SCHUFF INTERNATIONAL S I | |
| Registration Number: | ber: 5090141 SCHUFF INTERNATIONAL | |
| Registration Number: | 5090140 | SCHUFF STEEL SS |
| Registration Number: | 5043168 | SCHUFF UNIVERSITY |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6023826070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-382-6314

Email: chauff@swlaw.com, matanacio@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 400 East Van Buren Street

Address Line 2: Charles F. Hauff, Jr.

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2202

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Charles F. Hauff, Jr. |
|--------------------|-------------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Charles F. Hauff, Jr./ |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005968 FRAME: 0886

900391702

DATE SIGNED: 01/18/2017

Total Attachments: 2
source=NameChange_Schuff_to_DBM_Global#page1.tif
source=NameChange_Schuff_to_DBM_Global#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005968 FRAME: 0887

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SCHUFF INTERNATIONAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SCHUFF INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO "DBM GLOBAL INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016, AT 10:37 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202888908

Date: 08-25-16

3399749 8100

SR# 20165497215

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:37 AM 08/24/2016 FILED 10:37 AM 08/24/2016 SR 20165497215 - File Number 3399749

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

SCHUFF INTERNATIONAL, INC. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, at a meeting duly held on August 2, 1016, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Schuff International, Inc. be amended by changing the Article One thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is DBM Global Inc."

SECOND: That in accordance with the provisions of Section 242(a)(i) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware stockholder approval is not required.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on September 1, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Board of Directors has caused this certificate to be signed by Scott D. Sherman, its Vice President and General Counsel, this 19 day of August, 2016.

By: Scott D. Sherman

Vice President and General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 005968 FRAME: 0889

RECORDED: 01/18/2017